Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Entity Conversion from LLC to Ltd. partnership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Klass Time, LLC		09/30/2003	limited liability company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klass Time, Ltd.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Corporacion Industrial Alimenticia, S.A. de C.V. (a Mexican corporation) and Klass Management, LLC (a Texas limited liability company, its general partner)
Street Address:	1800 West Loop South, Suite 1660
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76521527	LISTO
Serial Number:	76258722	KLASS
Serial Number:	76536060	KLASS GELATINA
Serial Number:	76292433	KLASS ATOLE
Serial Number:	76150218	KLASS LISTO
Serial Number:	76258718	KLASS
Serial Number:	76439112	KLASS SABOR CON TRADICION
Serial Number:	76524352	KLASS AGUITAS
Serial Number:	76524351	KLASS PASTA DE CHILE
Serial Number:	76524350	KLASS PULPA
Serial Number:	76521793	KLASS LICUADO
Serial Number:	76259826	KLASS
Serial Number:	76258721	KLASS TIME
		TDADEMADIZ

REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0341

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	76258720	KLASS TIME
Serial Number:	76258719	KLASS TIME
Serial Number:	76258717	KLASS
Serial Number:	76174016	LA COCINA FACIL
Registration Number:	2268215	KLASS
Registration Number:	2233570	KLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-969-1562

Email: kristy.mothersbaugh@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristy Mothersbaugh Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407288.000001
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristy B. Mothersbaugh

Total Attachments: 3

source=Klass Time pg 1#page1.tif source=Klass Time pg 2#page1.tif source=Klass Time pg 3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0342



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion

for

KLASS TIME, LLC Filing Number: 706752222

Converting it to

Klass Time, Ltd. Filing Number: 800254296

have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Dated: 09/30/2003

Effective: 09/30/2003

PHONE(512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin



S(Guran)

Geoffrey S. Connor Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ FAX(512) 463-5709

TTY7-1-1

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

٥f

SEP 3 0 2003

KLASS TIME, LLC, a Texas limited liability company into

Corporations Section

KLASS TIME, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 10.09 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act") and Article 6132a-1 § 2.15(e) of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act ("TRLPA"), the undersigned converting entity, Klass Time, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies to and authorizes the filing with the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Company into the converted entity, Klass Time, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership ("Partnership"):

ARTICLE ONE

The converting entity is Klass Time, LLC, a Texas limited liability company.

ARTICLE TWO

The Company's Plan of Conversion (the "Plan of Conversion") was duly approved and adopted as of September 30, 2003 by the sole member of the Company in accordance with the terms and provisions of the LLC Act and the Regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE THREE

The original Plan of Conversion has been executed and is on file at the principal place of business of the Company at 1800 West Loop South, Suite 1660, Houston, Texas 77027. Additionally, an executed copy of the Plan of Conversion will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of the Partnership at 1800 West Loop South, Suite 1660, Houston, Texas 77027.

ARTICLE FOUR

A copy of the Plan of Conversion has been furnished to the sole member of the converting entity and shall be furnished, upon written request and without cost, to any of the partners of the converted entity after conversion.

ARTICLE FIVE

The converted entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and taxes, as required . by law.

ARTICLE SIX

The conversion will become effective as of 11:59 p.m. (Central Standard Time) on September 30, 2003 pursuant to Article 9.03 of the LLC Act and Section 2.12 of TRLPA.

407289 000026 HOUSTON 278782.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0344 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Conversion have been executed as of September 30, 2003 by the undersigned manager of the converting entity.

MANAGER

Gabriel Navarro

407288 000026 HOUSTON 278752.1

RECORDED: 01/09/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0345